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. Williams, Turner & Holmes, P.C.

L]

' 12, Snodgrass ATTORNEYS AT LAW _
hillip 1. Jones
\Vl”lil.m 1. P'rakken ])_iOI]CS@\V[h-lﬂW.COIﬂ

Mark A. Flermundstad* (970) 242-6262, ext. 269

Susan M. Corle

James M. Colosky**

Kirsten M. Kurath* January 7, 2009

Kathleen Lyon

Phillip 1. Joneg**=

feffrey L. briscoll | Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314
Retired . .
Berndt C. Holmes Re:  Morningstar Design Group, Inc.
e, Anthony W. Williams Document Number of Corporation: 13851
: {1926 - 2007)

- Ladies and Gentlemen:
Warren L. Turner

(1926 — 2003)
Enclosed are the original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution pursuant to
ananmes | Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes. Also enclosed are a check 1n the amount of
Adantted wr Colorado

‘ $35.00 for the filing fee and a self-addressed, stamped envelope.

*Alse Admitted in Urah
**Also Adinitted In Nebrasha
***Also Admitted it Florida

The enclosed original Articles of Dissolution are submitted for filing. Kindly
conform the copy of the Articles to show the filing date and return the copy 1o me in
the envelope provided.

Please direct any correspondence concerning this matter to me at the address
in the letterhead. I you have any questions, please feel free (o contact me.

Sincerely yours,

ER & HOLMES. P.C.

GRAND JUNCTION OFFICE .

Conrthowse Place Buding P‘] J . bC
200N 6" Street . ,

ronmae | Enclosures _ S
Grand Junciion, Colorudo
A1502-0338 . N .
Phone: 970/243-6262 cC: Gerald Sica
Fax: 970/241-3026
wili-liv.com

MOAB
PMhone A33/259-4381




" ARTICLES O¥ DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles

ot dissolution:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

" Morningstar Design Group, Inc.

SECOND:

THIRD:

FOURTH:

The document number of the corporation (if known): L13851

The date dissolution was authorized: 12/30/08

Effective date of dissolution if applicable: 1/1/09

(ne more than 90 days after dissolution file datc) |

Adoption of Dissolution {CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the sharcholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution
was sufficient for approval.

D Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled
to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

{voling group)

Si gnatu-re:é"’dﬁ*

{By a director. presidemn or other officer - i directors or officers have not been selected, by
an incorporator - if in the hands of a reeciver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary. by
that fiduciary) :

Gerald Sica é é/_\

(Typed or printed name ofperso.n»ﬁg/ni ng) 'Q\'
| S
- - N
Director-President S
{Title of person signing) ;{;)C?\‘?) é
AT AN
S o A
Filing Fee: $35 NS a}) %
| >



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles
of dissolution:

FIRST:

SECOND:

THIRD:

FOURTH:

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Morningstar Design Group, Inc.

The document number of the corporation (if known): L 13851

The date dissolution was authorized: 12/30/08

Eftective date of dissolution if applicable: 1/1/09

{no more than 90 days after dissolution file date}

Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution
was sufficient for approval.

[] Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled
1o vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

(voting group)

i .
Signaturezé“’d}‘ - ,\-&"

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by _2’;\ "g’ N
an incorporator - if in the hands of 4 receiver, trustee. or other court appointed fiduciary. by s ..{? @ )
that fiduciary) (-4-3.‘- \‘;’7 :
_ N
S5 &
' ~ SR
Gerald Sica ‘é‘:%": YOS
(Typed or prinied name of persas-sTgning) N oN $ /)) d
S 4 ©
Director-President
’
(Title of person signing) \c'r
.

Filing Fee: $35



